JIS symbol
Guided cylinder, double acting/single rod
STG-    Series
● Bore size:	�φ12/φ16/φ20/φ25/φ32/φ40
	                    φ50/φ63/φ80/φ100
Descriptions STG-M/B
Bore size	 mm φ12 φ16 φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40 φ50 φ63 φ80 φ100
Actuation Double acting

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
P6T2H2532 RMSTG
P62532MSTG
Code Content
Bearing
M Metal bush bearing
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
12 φ12
16 φ16
20 φ20
25 φ25
32 φ32
40 φ40
50 φ50
63 φ63
80 φ80
100 φ100
Port thread
Blank M5(φ12 to φ16)
Rc thread (φ20 to φ100)
NN NPT thread (φ20 or more) custom order product
GN G thread (φ20 or more) custom order product
Stroke length (mm)
Refer to the stroke length table on the following page
Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire Contact Voltage Display Lead wireAC DC
T0H* T0V*
Reed
● ● 1-color display
2-wireT5H* T5V* ● ● Without indicator lamp
T8H* T8V* ● ● 1-color display
T1H* T1V*
Proximity
●
1-color display
2-wireT2H* T2V* ●
T3H* T3V* ● 3-wire
T3PH* T3PV* ● 1-color display (custom order) 3-wire
T2WH* T2WV* ●
2-color display
2-wireT2YH* T2YV* ●
T3WH* T3WV* ●
3-wireT3YH* T3YV* ●
T2JH* T2JV* ● 1-color display off-delay 2-wire
T2YD* - ● 2-color display
AC magnetic field 2-wireT2YDT* - ●
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
T 3
Option
P6 Copper and PTFE free (for STG-B-12 to 32, copper and PTFE free is provided as standard)

338
STG Series
How to order
Stroke length (mm) Bore size
φ12 φ16 φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40 φ50 φ63 φ80 φ100
Standard
stroke
length
10 ● ●
20 ● ● ● ●
25 ● ● ● ● ● ●
30 ● ● ● ●
40 ● ● ● ●
50 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
75 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
125 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
150 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
175 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
200 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
250 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
300 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
350 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
400 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Min. stroke length � *3 5(10)
Custom stroke length � *1, *2 In 5 mm increments
D Stroke length
*1: The total dimensions are the same as the longer standard stroke length.
*2: A dedicated body with dimensions matched to the stroke length is available. Contact CKD for details.
*3: The value in (  ) is the min. stroke length for switches of the 2-color display and AC magnetic field proof.
Note: ‌�Contact CKD when using
an environment-friendly T switch.
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item ●E  on the previous page)
T0VSW
● Design compatible with rechargeable battery manufacturing process.
(Catalog No. CC-1226A)
STG ……M
B
Specifications for rechargeable battery